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.1001   Salaries, Full Time                                Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            01/11/18 PY-2018-1                663.29              0.00              0.00
                                          VACATION FT                          01/11/18 PY-2018-1              3,019.64              0.00            663.29
                                          HOLIDAY FT                           01/11/18 PY-2018-1              6,925.77              0.00          3,682.93
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    01/11/18 PY-2018-1              3,517.53              0.00         10,608.70
                                          HOLIDAY FT                           01/11/18 PY-2018-1                109.25              0.00         14,126.23
                                          SICK FT                              01/11/18 PY-2018-1              1,699.09              0.00         14,235.48
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     01/11/18 PY-2018-1             19,761.09              0.00         15,934.57
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     01/25/18 PY-1801.1             26,406.49              0.00         35,695.66
                                          SICK FT                              01/25/18 PY-1801.1              3,399.88              0.00         62,102.15
                                          VACATION FT                          01/25/18 PY-1801.1                977.49              0.00         65,502.03
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    01/25/18 PY-1801.1              3,517.53              0.00         66,479.52
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            01/25/18 PY-1801.1                663.29              0.00         69,997.05
                                          COMP USED                            01/25/18 PY-1801.1                 40.84              0.00         70,660.34
                                          VACATION FT                          02/08/18 PY-1802.1              1,594.27              0.00         70,701.18
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            02/08/18 PY-1802.1                663.29              0.00         72,295.45
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     02/08/18 PY-1802.1             31,107.69              0.00         72,958.74
                                          SICK FT                              02/08/18 PY-1802.1              1,725.53              0.00        104,066.43
                                          COMP USED                            02/22/18 PY-1802.2                 81.67              0.00        105,791.96
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            02/22/18 PY-1802.2                663.29              0.00        105,873.63
                                          SICK FT                              02/22/18 PY-1802.2              1,486.47              0.00        106,536.92
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     02/22/18 PY-1802.2             32,274.61              0.00        108,023.39
                                          VACATION FT                          02/22/18 PY-1802.2                 40.84              0.00        140,298.00
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    03/08/18 PY-1803.1              3,502.30              0.00        140,338.84
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            03/08/18 PY-1803.1                663.29              0.00        143,841.14
                                          VACATION FT                          03/08/18 PY-1803.1                236.06              0.00        144,504.43
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     03/08/18 PY-1803.1             30,552.72              0.00        144,740.49
                                          SICK FT                              03/08/18 PY-1803.1              1,261.09              0.00        175,293.21
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            03/22/18 PY-1803.2                663.29              0.00        176,554.30
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     03/22/18 PY-1803.2             32,308.49              0.00        177,217.59
                                          SICK FT                              03/22/18 PY-1803.2              1,788.45              0.00        209,526.08
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            04/05/18 PY-1804.1                663.29              0.00        211,314.53
                                          SICK FT                              04/05/18 PY-1804.1              1,308.13              0.00        211,977.82
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     04/05/18 PY-1804.1             28,293.89              0.00        213,285.95
                                          COMP USED                            04/05/18 PY-1804.1                122.51              0.00        241,579.84
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    04/05/18 PY-1804.1              3,395.66              0.00        241,702.35
                                          VACATION FT                          04/05/18 PY-1804.1              1,089.13              0.00        245,098.01
                                          SICK FT                              04/19/18 PY-1804.2              1,725.23              0.00        246,187.14
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                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     04/19/18 PY-1804.2             29,362.54              0.00        247,912.37
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            04/19/18 PY-1804.2                663.29              0.00        277,274.91
                                          VACATION FT                          04/19/18 PY-1804.2              1,341.24              0.00        277,938.20
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     05/03/18 PY-1804.4             29,789.29              0.00        279,279.44
                                          SICK FT                              05/03/18 PY-1804.4              1,670.20              0.00        309,068.73
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            05/03/18 PY-1804.4                663.29              0.00        310,738.93
                                          COMP USED                            05/03/18 PY-1804.4                 81.67              0.00        311,402.22
                                          VACATION FT                          05/03/18 PY-1804.4              1,035.98              0.00        311,483.89
                                          VACATION FT                          05/17/18 PY-1805.1                244.21              0.00        312,519.87
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            05/17/18 PY-1805.1                663.29              0.00        312,764.08
                                          SICK FT                              05/17/18 PY-1805.1              1,936.79              0.00        313,427.37
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     05/17/18 PY-1805.1             31,285.73              0.00        315,364.16
                                          VACATION FT                          05/31/18 PY-1805.2                438.21              0.00        346,649.89
                                          SICK FT                              05/31/18 PY-1805.2                746.64              0.00        347,088.10
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            05/31/18 PY-1805.2                663.29              0.00        347,834.74
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     05/31/18 PY-1805.2             32,293.76              0.00        348,498.03
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     05/31/18 PY-1805.4                  0.01              0.00        380,791.79
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            06/14/18 PY-1806.1                663.29              0.00        380,791.80
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     06/14/18 PY-1806.1             27,128.22              0.00        381,455.09
                                          VACATION FT                          06/14/18 PY-1806.1              1,567.70              0.00        408,583.31
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    06/14/18 PY-1806.1              3,322.94              0.00        410,151.01
                                          SICK FT                              06/14/18 PY-1806.1              1,160.63              0.00        413,473.95
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     06/28/18 PY-1806.3             31,009.12              0.00        414,634.58
                                          VACATION FT                          06/28/18 PY-1806.3                777.34              0.00        445,643.70
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            06/28/18 PY-1806.3                663.29              0.00        446,421.04
                                          SICK FT                              06/28/18 PY-1806.3              1,653.70              0.00        447,084.33
                                          COMP USED                            07/12/18 PY-1807.1                 17.87              0.00        448,738.03
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    07/12/18 PY-1807.1              3,514.94              0.00        448,755.90
                                          SICK FT                              07/12/18 PY-1807.1              1,277.93              0.00        452,270.84
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     07/12/18 PY-1807.1             27,829.67              0.00        453,548.77
                                          VACATION FT                          07/12/18 PY-1807.1              2,817.47              0.00        481,378.44
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            07/12/18 PY-1807.1                663.29              0.00        484,195.91
                                          SICK FT                              07/26/18 PY-1807.2                574.86              0.00        484,859.20
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            07/26/18 PY-1807.2                663.29              0.00        485,434.06
                                          COMP USED                            07/26/18 PY-1807.2                 35.73              0.00        486,097.35
                                          VACATION FT                          07/26/18 PY-1807.2              1,007.75              0.00        486,133.08
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     07/26/18 PY-1807.2             33,079.91              0.00        487,140.83
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            08/09/18 PY-1808.1                663.29              0.00        520,220.74
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     08/09/18 PY-1808.1             31,405.38              0.00        520,884.03
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                                          SICK FT                              08/09/18 PY-1808.1              1,535.07              0.00        552,289.41
                                          VACATION FT                          08/09/18 PY-1808.1                947.85              0.00        553,824.48
                                          SICK FT                              08/23/18 PY-1808.3              1,983.64              0.00        554,772.33
                                          COMP USED                            08/23/18 PY-1808.3                102.09              0.00        556,755.97
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            08/23/18 PY-1808.3                663.29              0.00        556,858.06
                                          VACATION FT                          08/23/18 PY-1808.3                140.00              0.00        557,521.35
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     08/23/18 PY-1808.3             32,574.12              0.00        557,661.35
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     09/06/18 PY-1809.1             31,589.69              0.00        590,235.47
                                          SICK FT                              09/06/18 PY-1809.1              1,441.95              0.00        621,825.16
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            09/06/18 PY-1809.1              1,535.05              0.00        623,267.11
                                          VACATION FT                          09/06/18 PY-1809.1              1,672.14              0.00        624,802.16
                                          SICK FT                              09/20/18 PY-1809.2              1,445.86              0.00        626,474.30
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     09/20/18 PY-1809.2             26,636.36              0.00        627,920.16
                                          COMP USED                            09/20/18 PY-1809.2                 86.78              0.00        654,556.52
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            09/20/18 PY-1809.2                683.10              0.00        654,643.30
                                          VACATION FT                          09/20/18 PY-1809.2              2,772.08              0.00        655,326.40
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    09/20/18 PY-1809.2              3,514.94              0.00        658,098.48
                                          SICK FT                              10/04/18 PY-1810.1              1,864.16              0.00        661,613.42
                                          VACATION FT                          10/04/18 PY-1810.1              1,658.47              0.00        663,477.58
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            10/04/18 PY-1810.1                683.10              0.00        665,136.05
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     10/04/18 PY-1810.1             30,142.29              0.00        665,819.15
                                          COMP USED                            10/18/18 PY-1810.2                 51.05              0.00        695,961.44
                                          SICK FT                              10/18/18 PY-1810.2              1,201.15              0.00        696,012.49
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            10/18/18 PY-1810.2                683.10              0.00        697,213.64
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     10/18/18 PY-1810.2             30,055.48              0.00        697,896.74
                                          VACATION FT                          11/01/18 PY-1810.5              1,752.69              0.00        727,952.22
                                          SICK FT                              11/01/18 PY-1810.5              1,885.87              0.00        729,704.91
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            11/01/18 PY-1810.5                683.10              0.00        731,590.78
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     11/01/18 PY-1810.5             27,410.90              0.00        732,273.88
                                          VACATION FT                          11/15/18 PY-1811.1                415.26              0.00        759,684.78
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            11/15/18 PY-1811.1                683.10              0.00        760,100.04
                                          SICK FT                              11/15/18 PY-1811.1              1,487.74              0.00        760,783.14
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     11/15/18 PY-1811.1             27,992.67              0.00        762,270.88
                                          COMP USED                            11/15/18 PY-1811.1                 56.80              0.00        790,263.55
                                          COMP USED                            11/29/18 PY-1811.3                122.51              0.00        790,320.35
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            11/29/18 PY-1811.3                683.10              0.00        790,442.86
                                          VACATION FT                          11/29/18 PY-1811.3              3,052.45              0.00        791,125.96
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     11/29/18 PY-1811.3             16,599.34              0.00        794,178.41
                                          SICK FT                              11/29/18 PY-1811.3              1,508.96              0.00        810,777.75
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                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    11/29/18 PY-1811.3              9,010.88              0.00        812,286.71
                                          VACATION FT                          12/13/18 PY-1812.1                993.94              0.00        821,297.59
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     12/13/18 PY-1812.1             28,272.49              0.00        822,291.53
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            12/13/18 PY-1812.1                683.10              0.00        850,564.02
                                          SICK FT                              12/13/18 PY-1812.1                641.41              0.00        851,247.12
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     12/27/18 PY-1812.3             27,911.97              0.00        851,888.53
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            12/27/18 PY-1812.3                683.10              0.00        879,800.50
                                          VACATION FT                          12/27/18 PY-1812.3              1,877.80              0.00        880,483.60
                                          SICK FT                              12/27/18 PY-1812.3              1,199.31              0.00        882,361.40

Ending Balance                            883,560.71              0.00        883,560.71

.1002   Salaries, Part Time                                Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   01/11/18 PY-2018-1              1,109.65              0.00              0.00
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   01/25/18 PY-1801.1              1,282.59              0.00          1,109.65
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   02/08/18 PY-1802.1              1,919.79              0.00          2,392.24
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   02/22/18 PY-1802.2              1,924.24              0.00          4,312.03
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   03/08/18 PY-1803.1              1,495.83              0.00          6,236.27
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   03/22/18 PY-1803.2              1,472.94              0.00          7,732.10
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   04/05/18 PY-1804.1              1,589.67              0.00          9,205.04
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   04/19/18 PY-1804.2              1,419.28              0.00         10,794.71
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   05/03/18 PY-1804.4              1,520.78              0.00         12,213.99
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   05/17/18 PY-1805.1              1,542.42              0.00         13,734.77
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   05/31/18 PY-1805.2              1,920.99              0.00         15,277.19
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   06/14/18 PY-1806.1              1,360.22              0.00         17,198.18
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   06/28/18 PY-1806.3              1,383.50              0.00         18,558.40
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   07/12/18 PY-1807.1              1,097.54              0.00         19,941.90
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   07/26/18 PY-1807.2              1,392.95              0.00         21,039.44
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   08/09/18 PY-1808.1              1,288.51              0.00         22,432.39
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   08/23/18 PY-1808.3              1,347.79              0.00         23,720.90
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   09/06/18 PY-1809.1              1,205.73              0.00         25,068.69
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   09/20/18 PY-1809.2              1,237.97              0.00         26,274.42
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   10/04/18 PY-1810.1              1,217.95              0.00         27,512.39
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   10/18/18 PY-1810.2              1,250.89              0.00         28,730.34
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   11/01/18 PY-1810.5              1,235.85              0.00         29,981.23
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   11/15/18 PY-1811.1              1,274.40              0.00         31,217.08
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   11/29/18 PY-1811.3              1,238.88              0.00         32,491.48
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   12/13/18 PY-1812.1              1,302.63              0.00         33,730.36
                                          PART TIME - EXEMPT                   12/27/18 PY-1812.3              1,222.69              0.00         35,032.99
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Ending Balance                             36,255.68              0.00         36,255.68

.1004   Contract Labor                                     Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
 89710    18.616             01*00446     REEVES, BRIAN                        02/26/18 AP-1802.17               540.00              0.00              0.00
 90231    18.1181            01*00640     BILLY WALLER ENTERPRISES             04/18/18 AP-1804.11               520.00              0.00            540.00
 90369    18.1329            01*00633     TERRY BEASON WELDING SERVICE         05/03/18 AP-1805.2              1,458.00              0.00          1,060.00
 90815    18.1828            01*00633     TERRY BEASON WELDING SERVICE         06/21/18 AP-1806.13               324.00              0.00          2,518.00
 91376    18.2431            01*00204     SOUTHERN STATE CONSTRUCTION & RENTAL 08/20/18 AP-1808.11            45,000.00              0.00          2,842.00
 91463    18.2526            01*00188     DON ALLEN LOGGING                    08/29/18 AP-1808.20               450.00              0.00         47,842.00
 91884    18.2957            01*00579     C & F CONSTRUCTION CO., INC          10/11/18 AP-1810.7             99,500.00              0.00         48,292.00
 91846    2000*906*1         01*00579     C & F CONSTRUCTION CO., INC          10/16/18 CD-VCK-5120                0.00         99,500.00        147,792.00
 91884    18.2957            01*00579     C & F CONSTRUCTION CO., INC          10/18/18 AP-1810.13            95,750.00              0.00         48,292.00
 91883    18.3005            01*00125     AR STATE HWY & TRANSPORATION DEPT    10/18/18 AP-1810.13            21,607.98              0.00        144,042.00
 92230    18.3376            01*00711     TIM KING                             11/29/18 AP-1811.15               100.00              0.00        165,649.98
 92338    18.3501            01*00579     C & F CONSTRUCTION CO., INC          12/05/18 AP-1812.3             34,600.00              0.00        165,749.98
 92385    18.3539            01*00711     TIM KING                             12/07/18 AP-1812.6                200.00              0.00        200,349.98

Ending Balance                            300,049.98         99,500.00        200,549.98

.1005   Overtime and Other Premium Compensation            Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
                                          OVERTIME                             01/25/18 PY-1801.1                356.50              0.00              0.00
                                          OVERTIME                             02/08/18 PY-1802.1                772.81              0.00            356.50
                                          OVERTIME                             02/22/18 PY-1802.2                885.64              0.00          1,129.31
                                          OVERTIME                             03/08/18 PY-1803.1              2,393.36              0.00          2,014.95
                                          OVERTIME                             03/22/18 PY-1803.2                504.29              0.00          4,408.31
                                          OVERTIME                             04/05/18 PY-1804.1                520.12              0.00          4,912.60
                                          OVERTIME                             04/19/18 PY-1804.2              1,266.38              0.00          5,432.72
                                          OVERTIME                             05/03/18 PY-1804.4              4,006.26              0.00          6,699.10
                                          OVERTIME                             05/17/18 PY-1805.1              2,034.78              0.00         10,705.36
                                          OVERTIME                             05/31/18 PY-1805.2              5,276.49              0.00         12,740.14
                                          OVERTIME                             06/14/18 PY-1806.1              1,374.26              0.00         18,016.63
                                          OVERTIME                             06/28/18 PY-1806.3              1,137.30              0.00         19,390.89
                                          OVERTIME                             07/12/18 PY-1807.1                662.72              0.00         20,528.19
                                          OVERTIME                             07/26/18 PY-1807.2              1,685.12              0.00         21,190.91
                                          OVERTIME                             08/09/18 PY-1808.1              1,784.24              0.00         22,876.03
                                          OVERTIME                             08/23/18 PY-1808.3                930.17              0.00         24,660.27
                                          OVERTIME                             09/06/18 PY-1809.1              2,255.51              0.00         25,590.44
                                          OVERTIME                             09/20/18 PY-1809.2                994.81              0.00         27,845.95
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                                          OVERTIME                             10/04/18 PY-1810.1              1,087.88              0.00         28,840.76
                                          OVERTIME                             10/18/18 PY-1810.2              1,661.96              0.00         29,928.64
                                          OVERTIME                             11/01/18 PY-1810.5                898.05              0.00         31,590.60
                                          OVERTIME                             11/15/18 PY-1811.1              1,377.51              0.00         32,488.65
                                          OVERTIME                             12/13/18 PY-1812.1              2,636.12              0.00         33,866.16
                                          OVERTIME                             12/27/18 PY-1812.3              2,541.56              0.00         36,502.28

Ending Balance                             39,043.84              0.00         39,043.84

.1006   Social Security Matching                           Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
 DD98     18.156             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 01/09/18 AP-1801.8              2,209.65              0.00              0.00
 DD98     18.156             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 01/09/18 AP-1801.8                516.77              0.00          2,209.65
 DD99     18.166             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 01/09/18 AP-1801.9                  6.77              0.00          2,726.42
 DD99     18.166             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 01/09/18 AP-1801.9                  1.58              0.00          2,733.19
 DD103    18.267             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 01/23/18 AP-1801.21             2,206.10              0.00          2,734.77
 DD103    18.267             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 01/23/18 AP-1801.21               515.98              0.00          4,940.87
 DD109    18.418             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 02/06/18 AP-1802.3              2,282.14              0.00          5,456.85
 DD109    18.418             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 02/06/18 AP-1802.3                533.74              0.00          7,738.99
 DD113    18.579             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 02/20/18 AP-1802.13             2,252.37              0.00          8,272.73
 DD113    18.579             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 02/20/18 AP-1802.13               526.76              0.00         10,525.10
 DD116    18.709             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 03/06/18 AP-1803.3              2,420.74              0.00         11,051.86
 DD116    18.709             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 03/06/18 AP-1803.3                566.14              0.00         13,472.60
 DD120    18.876             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 03/20/18 AP-1803.17             2,211.79              0.00         14,038.74
 DD120    18.876             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 03/20/18 AP-1803.17               517.28              0.00         16,250.53
 DD123    18.999             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 04/03/18 AP-1804.1              2,222.11              0.00         16,767.81
 DD123    18.999             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 04/03/18 AP-1804.1                519.69              0.00         18,989.92
 DD127    18.1160            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 04/17/18 AP-1804.10             2,147.26              0.00         19,509.61
 DD127    18.1160            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 04/17/18 AP-1804.10               502.20              0.00         21,656.87
 DD130    18.1297            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/01/18 AP-1805.1              2,333.58              0.00         22,159.07
 DD130    18.1297            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/01/18 AP-1805.1                545.76              0.00         24,492.65
 DD133    18.1450            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/15/18 AP-1805.8              2,268.04              0.00         25,038.41
 DD133    18.1450            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/15/18 AP-1805.8                530.40              0.00         27,306.45
 DD137    18.1565            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/29/18 AP-1805.15             2,572.61              0.00         27,836.85
 DD137    18.1565            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/29/18 AP-1805.15               601.64              0.00         30,409.46
 DD137    18.1567            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/29/18 AP-1805.15                12.50              0.00         31,011.10
 DD137    18.1567            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/29/18 AP-1805.15                 2.92              0.00         31,023.60
 DD140    18.1706            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 06/12/18 AP-1806.6                514.81              0.00         31,026.52
 DD140    18.1706            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 06/12/18 AP-1806.6              2,201.29              0.00         31,541.33
 DD144    18.1903            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 06/26/18 AP-1806.17               515.46              0.00         33,742.62
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 DD144    18.1903            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 06/26/18 AP-1806.17             2,204.03              0.00         34,258.08
 DD149    18.2050            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 07/10/18 AP-1807.4                522.80              0.00         36,462.11
 DD149    18.2050            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 07/10/18 AP-1807.4              2,235.41              0.00         36,984.91
 DD153    18.2171            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 07/24/18 AP-1807.12               531.14              0.00         39,220.32
 DD153    18.2171            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 07/24/18 AP-1807.12             2,270.91              0.00         39,751.46
 DD156    18.2312            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 08/07/18 AP-1808.5                519.25              0.00         42,022.37
 DD156    18.2312            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 08/07/18 AP-1808.5              2,220.22              0.00         42,541.62
 DD160    18.2437            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 08/21/18 AP-1808.12               520.72              0.00         44,761.84
 DD160    18.2437            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 08/21/18 AP-1808.12             2,226.41              0.00         45,282.56
 DD163    18.2554            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 09/04/18 AP-1809.1                550.10              0.00         47,508.97
 DD163    18.2554            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 09/04/18 AP-1809.1              2,352.12              0.00         48,059.07
 DD167    18.2732            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 09/18/18 AP-1809.9                518.29              0.00         50,411.19
 DD167    18.2732            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 09/18/18 AP-1809.9              2,216.09              0.00         50,929.48
 DD170    18.2820            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/02/18 AP-1810.1                507.05              0.00         53,145.57
 DD170    18.2820            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/02/18 AP-1810.1              2,168.02              0.00         53,652.62
 DD174    18.2978            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/16/18 AP-1810.10               484.75              0.00         55,820.64
 DD174    18.2978            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/16/18 AP-1810.10             2,072.66              0.00         56,305.39
 DD183    18.3117            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/30/18 AP-1810.21               468.15              0.00         58,378.05
 DD183    18.3117            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/30/18 AP-1810.21             2,001.68              0.00         58,846.20
 DD186    18.3201            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 11/13/18 AP-1811.4                459.70              0.00         60,847.88
 DD186    18.3201            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 11/13/18 AP-1811.4              1,965.60              0.00         61,307.58
 DD190    18.3324            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 11/27/18 AP-1811.13               468.59              0.00         63,273.18
 DD190    18.3324            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 11/27/18 AP-1811.13             2,003.64              0.00         63,741.77
 DD193    18.3573            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 12/11/18 AP-1812.8                477.93              0.00         65,745.41
 DD193    18.3573            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 12/11/18 AP-1812.8              2,043.55              0.00         66,223.34
 DD197    18.3741            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 12/26/18 AP-1812.15               490.84              0.00         68,266.89
 DD197    18.3741            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 12/26/18 AP-1812.15             2,098.64              0.00         68,757.73

Ending Balance                             70,856.37              0.00         70,856.37

.1008   Noncontributory Retirement                         Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
 DD100    18.236             01*00012     APERS                                01/12/18 AP-1801.16             5,265.07              0.00              0.00
 DD104    18.352             01*00012     APERS                                01/26/18 AP-1801.27             5,215.90              0.00          5,265.07
 DD110    18.489             01*00012     APERS                                02/09/18 AP-1802.6              5,289.85              0.00         10,480.97
 DD114    18.609             01*00012     APERS                                02/26/18 AP-1802.16             5,226.28              0.00         15,770.82
 DD117    18.789             01*00012     APERS                                03/09/18 AP-1803.10             5,694.81              0.00         20,997.10
 DD121    18.928             01*00012     APERS                                03/23/18 AP-1803.21             5,201.51              0.00         26,691.91
 DD124    18.1075            01*00012     APERS                                04/09/18 AP-1804.5              5,220.43              0.00         31,893.42
 DD128    18.1204            01*00012     APERS                                04/20/18 AP-1804.14             5,067.90              0.00         37,113.85
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 DD131    18.1336            01*00012     APERS                                05/07/18 AP-1805.3              5,493.89              0.00         42,181.75
 DD134    18.1491            01*00012     APERS                                05/18/18 AP-1805.11             5,334.31              0.00         47,675.64
 DD138    18.1588            01*00012     APERS                                06/01/18 AP-1806.1              5,782.35              0.00         53,009.95
 DD142    18.1790            01*00012     APERS                                06/15/18 AP-1806.10             5,194.52              0.00         58,792.30
 DD142    18.1790            01*00012     APERS                                06/15/18 AP-1806.9              5,194.52              0.00         63,986.82
 DD141    2000*575*1         01*00012     APERS                                06/15/18 CD-VCK-5120                0.00          5,194.52         69,181.34
          18.1981            01*00012     APERS                                06/29/18 AP-1806.21             5,398.92              0.00         63,986.82
 DD147    18.1983            01*00012     APERS                                06/29/18 AP-1806.22             5,197.99              0.00         69,385.74
 DD146    2000*619*1         01*00012     APERS                                06/29/18 CD-VCK-5120                0.00          5,398.92         74,583.73
 DD150    18.2117            01*00012     APERS                                07/13/18 AP-1807.6              5,635.32              0.00         69,184.81
 DD154    18.2248            01*00012     APERS                                07/27/18 AP-1807.15             5,675.57              0.00         74,820.13
 DD157    18.2323            01*00012     APERS                                08/10/18 AP-1808.6              5,566.66              0.00         80,495.70
 DD161    18.2476            01*00012     APERS                                08/24/18 AP-1808.16             5,575.50              0.00         86,062.36
 DD164    18.2651            01*00012     APERS                                09/11/18 AP-1809.6              5,897.36              0.00         91,637.86
 DD164    18.2651            01*00012     APERS                                09/11/18 AP-1809.6               -130.50              0.00         97,535.22
 91578    18.2653            01*00012     APERS                                09/11/18 AP-1809.7                114.98              0.00         97,404.72
 91578    18.2653            01*00012     APERS                                09/11/18 AP-1809.7                 12.15              0.00         97,519.70
 DD168    18.2784            01*00012     APERS                                09/26/18 AP-1809.14             5,535.72              0.00         97,531.85
 DD171    18.2873            01*00012     APERS                                10/05/18 AP-1810.3              5,428.78              0.00        103,067.57
 DD181    18.3020            01*00012     APERS                                10/19/18 AP-1810.14             5,155.58              0.00        108,496.35
 DD184    18.3161            01*00012     APERS                                11/02/18 AP-1811.1              4,999.04              0.00        113,651.93
 DD187    18.3287            01*00012     APERS                                11/16/18 AP-1811.7              4,904.40              0.00        118,650.97
 DD191    18.3415            01*00012     APERS                                12/03/18 AP-1812.1              4,745.73              0.00        123,555.37
 DD194    18.3619            01*00012     APERS                                12/17/18 AP-1812.11             5,090.41              0.00        128,301.10
 DD198    18.3827            01*00012     APERS                                12/28/18 AP-1812.21             5,241.57              0.00        133,391.51

Ending Balance                            149,226.52         10,593.44        138,633.08

.1009   Health Insurance Matching                          Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
 89486    18.373             01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  01/30/18 AP-1801.30            11,063.75              0.00              0.00
 89737    18.649             01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  02/27/18 AP-1802.19            11,063.75              0.00         11,063.75
 90003    18.943             01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  03/28/18 AP-1803.22            11,273.90              0.00         22,127.50
 90293    18.1246            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  04/27/18 AP-1804.18            11,273.90              0.00         33,401.40
 90588    18.1577            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  05/31/18 AP-1805.16            10,433.30              0.00         44,675.30
 90892    18.1914            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  06/26/18 AP-1806.17            10,990.91              0.00         55,108.60
 91223    18.2268            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  07/31/18 AP-1807.17            11,321.62              0.00         66,099.51
 91439    18.2518            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  08/28/18 AP-1808.18            11,321.61              0.00         77,421.13
 91676    18.2793            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  09/25/18 AP-1809.12            10,509.21              0.00         88,742.74
 91949    18.3070            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  10/24/18 AP-1810.18             9,654.96              0.00         99,251.95
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 92177    18.3391            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  11/29/18 AP-1811.14             9,654.96              0.00        108,906.91
 92576    18.3753            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  12/26/18 AP-1812.16             9,654.96              0.00        118,561.87

Ending Balance                            128,216.83              0.00        128,216.83

.1010   Workmen's Compensation                             Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
 89373    18.245             01*00375     AAC RISK MANAGEMENT FUND             01/18/18 AP-1801.18            30,344.05              0.00              0.00

Ending Balance                             30,344.05              0.00         30,344.05

.2001   General Supplies                                   Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                                                                                                   0.00              0.00              0.00
 89422    18.281             01*00158     COMMUNITY COFFEE CO, LLC             01/24/18 AP-1801.23               216.06              0.00              0.00
 89408    18.286             01*00049     ABILITIES UNLIMITED, INC             01/24/18 AP-1801.23                42.50              0.00            216.06
 89416    18.301             01*00521     BIG CREEK WELDING SERVICE            01/24/18 AP-1801.23               835.00              0.00            258.56
 89439    18.315             01*00219     WALMART COMMUNITY/RFCSLLC            01/25/18 AP-1801.24               140.50              0.00          1,093.56
 89453    18.346             01*00305     JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL                 01/26/18 AP-1801.26             1,348.62              0.00          1,234.06
 89491    18.377             01*00588     B TRUCK & TRAILER PARTS, INC         01/31/18 AP-1801.32               183.72              0.00          2,582.68
 89493    18.382             01*00059     AIRGAS                               02/02/18 AP-1802.1                483.24              0.00          2,766.40
 89503    18.390             01*00471     MAGNOLIA GLASS & MIRROR              02/02/18 AP-1802.1                 55.19              0.00          3,249.64
 89505    18.392             01*00289     S&S HOME CENTER, INC                 02/02/18 AP-1802.1                943.22              0.00          3,304.83
 89506    18.393             01*00386     TEXARKANA MACK SALES, INC            02/02/18 AP-1802.1              1,172.85              0.00          4,248.05
 89507    18.395             01*00612     TROTTER AUTO EL DORADO, LLC          02/02/18 AP-1802.1                120.73              0.00          5,420.90
 89508    18.396             01*00286     WHOLESALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY            02/02/18 AP-1802.1                307.97              0.00          5,541.63
 89536    18.428             01*00059     AIRGAS                               02/07/18 AP-1802.4                 44.92              0.00          5,849.60
 89541    18.433             01*00226     CROW BURLINGAME/BUMPER TO BUMPER     02/07/18 AP-1802.4              1,613.06              0.00          5,894.52
 89544    18.436             01*00304     HILL MANUFACTURING CO, INC           02/07/18 AP-1802.4              1,127.99              0.00          7,507.58
 89545    18.437             01*00342     KELSO SUPPLY, INC                    02/07/18 AP-1802.4                 40.69              0.00          8,635.57
 89549    18.441             01*00573     PARKER WHOLESALE PAPER & JANITORIAL  02/07/18 AP-1802.4                382.69              0.00          8,676.26
 89550    18.442             01*00283     RIGGS CAT                            02/07/18 AP-1802.4              3,116.24              0.00          9,058.95
 89568    18.478             01*00521     BIG CREEK WELDING SERVICE            02/12/18 AP-1802.7                662.25              0.00         12,175.19
 89575    18.480             01*00333     DODSON-TYE MACHINE WORKS, INC        02/12/18 AP-1802.7                 53.45              0.00         12,837.44
 89580    18.481             01*00341     INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE, INC      02/12/18 AP-1802.7                108.57              0.00         12,890.89
 89585    18.482             01*00292     MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL       02/12/18 AP-1802.7              1,043.90              0.00         12,999.46
 89615    18.514             01*00154     ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING                 02/15/18 AP-1802.10               143.36              0.00         14,043.36
 89629    18.520             01*00333     DODSON-TYE MACHINE WORKS, INC        02/15/18 AP-1802.10               676.71              0.00         14,186.72
 89649    18.540             01*00505     PLILER INTERNATIONAL                 02/15/18 AP-1802.10                84.46              0.00         14,863.43
 89645    18.548             01*00212     NAPA AUTO PARTS CO OF MAGNOLIA, INC. 02/15/18 AP-1802.10             5,481.52              0.00         14,947.89
 89662    18.552             01*00286     WHOLESALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY            02/15/18 AP-1802.10                66.33              0.00         20,429.41
 89671    18.562             01*00571     MAGNOLIA CLEANERS                    02/16/18 AP-1802.12                52.17              0.00         20,495.74
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 89703    18.604             01*00263     DYSON'S MID-SOUTH SERVICE CO, INC    02/26/18 AP-1802.17               694.26              0.00         20,547.91
 89707    18.607             01*00305     JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL                 02/26/18 AP-1802.17               312.68              0.00         21,242.17
 89708    18.612             01*00279     LITTLE ROCK EQUIPMENT SALES, INC     02/26/18 AP-1802.17             3,413.53              0.00         21,554.85
 89746    18.658             01*00158     COMMUNITY COFFEE CO, LLC             03/01/18 AP-1803.1                242.34              0.00         24,968.38
 89747    18.660             01*00293     CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PRODUCTS         03/01/18 AP-1803.1                 99.72              0.00         25,210.72
 89752    18.666             01*00381     LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC                 03/01/18 AP-1803.1                226.86              0.00         25,310.44
 89756    18.669             01*00288     SPENCER HARRIS OF ARKANSAS, INC      03/01/18 AP-1803.1                612.03              0.00         25,537.30
 89783    18.681             01*00323     LIBERTY SUPPLY, INC                  03/06/18 AP-1803.2                 58.86              0.00         26,149.33
 89808    18.722             01*00133     ARNOLD BAKER CHEVROLET CO            03/07/18 AP-1803.4                 33.12              0.00         26,208.19
 89815    18.731             01*00293     CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PRODUCTS         03/07/18 AP-1803.4              1,077.95              0.00         26,241.31
 89816    18.733             01*00226     CROW BURLINGAME/BUMPER TO BUMPER     03/07/18 AP-1803.4              2,111.69              0.00         27,319.26
 89821    18.740             01*00487     GUNNELS TIRE, INC.                   03/07/18 AP-1803.4                 63.50              0.00         29,430.95
 89822    18.742             01*00341     INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE, INC      03/07/18 AP-1803.4                186.02              0.00         29,494.45
 89832    18.753             01*00289     S&S HOME CENTER, INC                 03/08/18 AP-1803.5              2,064.62              0.00         29,680.47
 89835    18.755             01*00219     WALMART COMMUNITY/RFCSLLC            03/08/18 AP-1803.7                263.82              0.00         31,745.09
 89849    18.760             01*00220     MAGNOLIA PRINTING                    03/09/18 AP-1803.9                 86.07              0.00         32,008.91
 89848    18.761             01*00394     MAGNOLIA LAWN & TIMBER               03/09/18 AP-1803.9                 39.18              0.00         32,094.98
 89854    18.768             01*00283     RIGGS CAT                            03/09/18 AP-1803.9              1,807.62              0.00         32,134.16
 89846    18.769             01*00342     KELSO SUPPLY, INC                    03/09/18 AP-1803.9                168.66              0.00         33,941.78
 89860    18.777             01*00284     SOUTH ARKANSAS SALES & SERVICE CO, I 03/09/18 AP-1803.9                165.56              0.00         34,110.44
 89863    18.781             01*00355     STEVE'S OUTDOOR SPORT                03/09/18 AP-1803.9                 77.25              0.00         34,276.00
 89866    18.783             01*00386     TEXARKANA MACK SALES, INC            03/09/18 AP-1803.9              5,084.65              0.00         34,353.25
 89874    18.792             01*00154     ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING                 03/13/18 AP-1803.11               187.94              0.00         39,437.90
 89880    18.797             01*00488     HILBILT SALES CORP.                  03/13/18 AP-1803.11                40.88              0.00         39,625.84
 89884    18.800             01*00212     NAPA AUTO PARTS CO OF MAGNOLIA, INC. 03/13/18 AP-1803.11             1,233.50              0.00         39,666.72
 89885    18.803             01*00505     PLILER INTERNATIONAL                 03/13/18 AP-1803.11               662.74              0.00         40,900.22
 89898    18.811             01*00571     MAGNOLIA CLEANERS                    03/14/18 AP-1803.13                34.78              0.00         41,562.96
 89890    18.818             01*00051     ACE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY                03/14/18 AP-1803.13               614.00              0.00         41,597.74
 89909    18.824             01*00583     CLASSIC CDJ, INC                     03/16/18 AP-1803.14               151.20              0.00         42,211.74
 89916    18.832             01*00304     HILL MANUFACTURING CO, INC           03/16/18 AP-1803.14             1,778.26              0.00         42,362.94
 89920    18.836             01*00279     LITTLE ROCK EQUIPMENT SALES, INC     03/16/18 AP-1803.14               612.16              0.00         44,141.20
 89937    18.853             01*00180     SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC              03/16/18 AP-1803.14               168.77              0.00         44,753.36
 89984    18.911             01*00633     TERRY BEASON WELDING SERVICE         03/22/18 AP-1803.18               324.00              0.00         44,922.13
 89992    18.917             01*00521     BIG CREEK WELDING SERVICE            03/22/18 AP-1803.19               742.50              0.00         45,246.13
 89994    18.919             01*00583     CLASSIC CDJ, INC                     03/22/18 AP-1803.19               759.40              0.00         45,988.63
 89996    18.921             01*00431     PARTSMASTER                          03/22/18 AP-1803.19               338.04              0.00         46,748.03
 89999    18.924             01*00521     BIG CREEK WELDING SERVICE            03/23/18 AP-1803.20               660.00              0.00         47,086.07
 90001    18.926             01*00219     WALMART COMMUNITY/RFCSLLC            03/23/18 AP-1803.20               222.85              0.00         47,746.07
 90072    18.1018            01*00059     AIRGAS                               04/05/18 AP-1804.3              2,077.70              0.00         47,968.92
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 90077    18.1019            01*00449     CALIFORNIA CONTRACTORS SUPPLIES, INC 04/05/18 AP-1804.3                369.56              0.00         50,046.62
 90084    18.1021            01*00165     DUAL STATE FIRE PROTECTION, LLC      04/05/18 AP-1804.3              1,022.40              0.00         50,416.18
